

**Order below Exhibit No.1 in RCS. No.185/2024**

As per summons report dated 25/11/2024 summons duly served to defendant No.4. However defendant No.4 failed to appear before the Court. Hence the suit be proceed ex-parte against defendant No.4.

Ghodegaon  
Date :- 20/06/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune