

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.36 DATED 18/08/2025 IN RCS.
NO.185/2024**

This is an application filed by the plaintiffs and prayed for delete the name of Defendant No.1 contending that Defendant No.1 namely Ramchandra Abu Londhe is died on 20/07/2025 and his LR's are already party in the suit. Therefore, plaintiffs have prayed for delete the name of Defendant No.1.

2. Defendants have filed their say and raised no objection.

3. Perused the application and say filed thereon. Heard, both side. According to plaintiffs Defendant No.1 died on 20/07/2025. They have also produced death certificate of Defendant No.1 on record along with list Exh.35 which shows that Defendant No.1 died on 20/07/2025. As per contentions of plaintiffs LR's of Defendant No.1 are already on record. Therefore, it appears that plaintiffs should be permitted to delete name of Defendant No.1. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application Exh.36 is hereby allowed as prayed.
2. Plaintiffs shall carry out amendment accordingly in the plaint and shall file amended plaint on record on or before next date.

Ghodegaon
Date :-13/01/2026

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.